
Resolution No. 1991- 2

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The FEDERAL PROJECTS Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1991

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1990-91
Federal Projects fund (EHA, Part B - FEDERAL); and,

WHEREAS, .
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this ~' day of

January, 1991, that:

SECTION 1. The EHA, Part B (FEDERAL) Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account
Number Account

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments
(Inc .IDec. )

Amended
Budget

Estimated Expenditures
72200 Series:
722 163 Educational Assistants
79100 Series:
791 590 Indirect Cost

$113,682.00 $2,083.00 $115,765.00

Total Expenditures

$ 2,083.00

$115,765.00

$2,083.00

~ -0-

$ -0-

$115,765.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of

County Commissioners of weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with

this reso1utlon are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be
spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOL~S 0(2 WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF CSUNTY cm~:

cd Ll/J ~~ Culi~
AcknO~edged x71:_~~r~~: , .

~i;~, /-:.-1" --7 l-I./I:.:C ( , I.
Budget Committee

Motion made by Comm. Vernon Dunn that the foregoing resolution
be adopted: Motion seconded by Comm. George Broussard

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried
., Passed and approved the 22nd day of January , 199~\ .

Attested: Approved:

<J'iQO


